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From: (CAB-SIMSON)
Sent: lundi 19 avril 2021 17:10
To: CAB SIMSON ARCHIVES
Subject: Fwd: Request for a meeting - Hydrogen

Début du message transféré :

De: fortum.com>
Date: 19 avril 2021 à 16:21:18 UTC+2
À: (CAB-SIMSON)"

ec.europa.eu>
Objet: FW: Request for a meeting - Hydrogen

Dear Ms

I would like to inform you about the meeting request sent out to Ms Kitti Nyitrai this 
day.

Thanking you in advance for your help in liaising with Ms Nyitrai and the follow-up 
steps,

With best regards,

FORTUM Corporation

www.fortum.com

d fort um
For a cleaner world

From:
Sent: Monday, April 19, 2021 4:16 PM

20/04/2021

fortum.com
http://www.fortum.com


To: gec.europa.eu
Subject: Request for a meeting - Hydrogen

Dear Ms Nyitrai,

I am approaching you on behalf of a coalition of four leading European energy 
producers and industrial energy consumers to request for a meeting about hydrogen- 
related policies. UPM, EDF, ArcelorMittal and Fortum are all committed to Ell's 2050 
climate-neutrality objective and taking significant steps in bringing up the Ell 
decarbonisation ambition into concrete hydrogen use-cases.

Together, we have commissioned a study from Aurora Energy Research to contribute to 
the European discussion on how to create an enabling policy framework for hydrogen. 
We believe that this discussion should be guided by the aim of meeting Europe's needed 
volumes of hydrogen to decarbonise hard-to-abate sectors in a timely manner. The 
study will be published soon in April.

The study analysed three technological scenarios/pathways for hydrogen production 
as well as a set of policy measures supporting hydrogen supply and demand. One of 
the key modelling results is that all available sources of renewable and decarbonised 
electricity are needed to ramp up hydrogen production by electrolysis to meet the 
demand in a timely and cost-efficient way. The study also finds that given the current 
cost competitiveness gap, policy measures will have an extremely important role in 
driving hydrogen EU industrial development in the next decade.

Representatives of our four companies would like to discuss with you the findings of 
the report and the stemming policy implications. We hope to bring new ideas and data 
to support the on-going legislative preparation work on hydrogen and discuss your 
views on the topic. Would you be available for a Teams meeting on some of the 
following time slots?

- 27th April 11:00 -12:00 CET
- 27th April 15:00 - 16:00 CET
- 29th April 11:30-12:30 CET

I look forward to your response and a discussion about this important topic.

Best regards,

FORTUM Corporation

www.fortum.com

http://www.fortum.com


(I for tum
For a cleaner world
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